2022 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, Orange
November 14-18, 2022

Name County Category Cash Prize

Christopher Neumann  Sacramento  Genius 15t Place Top Score $200
Justin Garrett Sacramento Genius2™ Place Score $150
Diane Dillon Napa Genius 3" Place Score $100

Lee Adams Sierra Genius 15t Place Top % $175
John Gioia Contra Costa Genius 2™ Place Top % $125
Stacy Corless Mono Genius 3™ Place Top % $75
Geoff Neill Sacramento Major League Top Score $50

John Haschak Mendocino Major League Top % $40
Matt Treber Madera Rookie Top Score $25

Ned Coe Modoc Rookie Top % $20
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2021 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, Monterey
November 30-December 3, 2021

Name County Category Cash Prize
Justin Garrett Sacramento  Genius 15t Place Top Score $200
Chris Neumann Sacramento Genius2™ Place Score $150
Diane Dillon Napa Genius 3" Place Score $100
Stacy Corless Mono Genius 15t Place Top % $175
John Gioia Contra Costa Genius 2™ Place Top % $125
Matt Treber Madera Genius 3 Place Top % $75
Chris Lee Sacramento Major League Top Score $50
Lee Adams Sierra Major League Top % $40
Geoff Neill Sacramento Rookie Top Score $25

John Haschak Mendocino Rookie Top % $20



Name
Justin Garrett
John Gioia
Stacy Corless

Diane Dillon
Ron Hames

David Liebler
Lee Adams

Gary Bradford
Denise Carter

2020 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, Los Angeles (Virtual)
November 12-19, 2020

County
Sacramento
Contra Costa

Mono

Napa
Alpine
Sacramento

Sierra

Yuba
Colusa

Category
Genius 15t Place Top Score
Genius2™ Place Score
Genius 3™ Place Score

Genius 1t Place Top %
Genius 2™ Place Top %
Genius 3™ Place Top %

Major League Top Score
Major League Top %

Rookie Top Score
Rookie Top %

Cash Prize
$200
$150
$100

$175
$125
$75

$50
$40

$25
$20



2019 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, San Francisco
December 3-6, 2019

Name County Category Cash Prize
Genius 15t Place Top Score $200
Genius2™ Place Score $150
Genius 3 Place Score $100
Genius 15t Place Top % $175
Genius 2™ Place Top % $125
Genius 3™ Place Top % $75
Major League Top Score $50
Major League Top % $40
Rookie Top Score $25

Rookie Top % $20



Name
Diane Dillon
Chris Neumann
Geoff Neill

Paul Smith
Stacy Corless
Ron Hames

Chris Lee
Brian Jensen

Matt Treber
Miles Menetrey

2018 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, San Diego
November 26-November 30, 2018

County
Napa
Sacramento
Sacramento

Sacramento
Mono
Alpine

Sacramento
Sacramento

Madera
Mariposa

Category
Genius 15t PlaceTop Score
Genius2" Place Score
Genius 3™ Place Score

Genius 18t Place Top %
Genius 2™ Place Top %
Genius 3™ Place Top %

Major League Top Score
Major League Top %

Rookie Top Score
Rookie Top %

Cash Prize
$200
$150
$100

$175
$125
$75

$50
$40

$25
$20



2017 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, Sacramento
November 28-December 1, 2017

Name County Category Cash Prize
Diane Dillon Napa Genius 1%t PlaceTop Score $200
Chris Neumann  Sacramento Genius2™ Place Score $150
Geoff Neill Sacramento Genius 3 Place Score $100
Paul Smith Sacramento Genius 18t Place Top % $175
Ron Hames Alpine Genius 2™ Place Top % $125
John Gioia Contra Costa Genius 3™ Place Top % $75
Chris Lee Sacramento Major League Top Score $50
Rita Speck Los Angeles Major League Top % $40
Lee Adams Sierra Rookie Top Score $25
Bruce Gibson San Luis Rookie Top % $20

Obispo
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2016 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, Palm Springs, Riverside
November 29-December 2, 2016

Name County Category Cash Prize
Chris Neumann  Sacramento  Genius 1t PlaceTop Score $200
Paul Smith Sacramento Genius2™ Place Score $150
Diane Dillon Napa Genius 3 Place Score $100
Jim Chapman Lassen Genius 15t Place Top % $175
John Gioia Contra Costa Genius 2" Place Top % $125
Ron Hames Alpine Genius 3 Place Top % $75
Geoff Neill Sacramento Major League Top Score $50
Stacy Corless Mono Major League Top % $40
Bruce Gibson San Luis Rookie Top Score $25
Obispo

Lee Adams Sierra Rookie Top % $20



Name
Diane Dillon
Chris Neumann
John Gioia

Allan Krauter
Paul Smith
Jim Chapman

Rick Marshall
Chris Lee

Jim Brown
Brian Jensen

2015 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, Monterey
December 1-4, 2015

County
Napa
Sacramento
Contra Costa

Kern
Sacramento
Lassen

Napa
Sacramento

Merced
Sacramento

Category

Genius 15t PlaceTop Score

Genius2™ Place Score
Genius 3 Place Score

Genius 15t Place Top %
Genius 2" Place Top %
Genius 3" Place Top %

Major League Top Score
Major League Top %

Rookie Top Score
Rookie Top %

Year 26

Cash Prize

$200
$150
$100

$175
$125
$75

$50
$40

$25
$20



Name
Paul Smith
Chris Neumann
John Gioia

Diane Dillon
Ron Hames
Rick Haffey
Bruce Gibson

David Liebler

Lora Canzoneri
Chris Lee

2014 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, Orange
November 18-21, 2014

County Category
Sacramento  Genius 1t PlaceTop Score
Sacramento Genius2™ Place Score
Contra Costa Genius 3 Place Score

Napa Genius 15t Place Top %
Alpine Genius 2" Place Top %
Nevada Genius 3 Place Top %

San Luis Major League Top Score
Obispo

Placer Major League Top %

Humboldt Rookie Top Score
Sacramento Rookie Top %

Year 25

Cash Prize
$200.25
$150.25
$100.25

$175.25
$125.25
$75.25
$50.25
$40.25

$25.25
$20.25



Name
Allan Krauter
John Gioia
Shawn Whiteman

Paul Smith
Ron Hames
Jim Chapman

Rick Marshall
Steve Sanders

Peter Rei
Rick Haffey

2013 CCBSA Clerks
Annual Conference, Santa Clara
November 19-22, 2013

County Category
Kern Genius 1%t Place Top Score
Contra Costa Genius2™ Place Score
Santa Clara Genius 3" Place Score
Sacramento Genius 18t Place Top %
Alpine Genius 2" Place Top %
Lassen Genius 3™ Place Top %
Napa Major League Top Score
Sacramento Major League Top %
Mariposa Rookie Top Score
Nevada Rookie Top %

Year 24

Quiz Winners

Cash Prize
$200
$150
$100

$175
$125
$75

$50
$40

$25
$20



Name
David Sommers
John Gioia
Lora Canzoneri

Paul Smith
David Liebler
Rick Marshall

Cathy Senderling
Martin Nichols

Brandon Dowling
Robert Meacher

2012 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, Long Beach
November 27-30, 2012

County
Los Angeles
Contra Costa

Humboldt

Los Angeles
Placer
Napa

Sacramento
Lassen

Los Angeles
Plumas

Category
Genius 15t Place Top Score
Genius2™ Place Score
Genius 3 Place Score

Genius 15t Place Top %
Genius 2" Place Top %
Genius 3™ Place Top %

Major League Top Score
Major League Top %

Rookie Top Score
Rookie Top %

Year 23

Cash Prize
$200
$150
$100

$175
$125
$75

$50
$40

$25
$20
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2011 CCBSA Clerks Quiz
Annual Conference, San Francisco
November 29 — December 2, 2011

Quiz not held this year as new web-based platform being developed in
partnership with SouthTech Systems

Year 22



Name
Mike Nelson
Diane Dillon

Lora Canzoneri

Greg Cox
Nancy Watt
Rick Marshall

Cathy Senderling
Dan Wall

David Liebler
Phyllis Murdock

2010 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, Riverside
November 16-19, 2010

County Category
Merced Genius 15t Place Top Score
Napa Genius2™ Place Score
Humboldt Genius 3 Place Score

San Diego Genius 15t Place Top %

Napa Genius 2" Place Top %
Napa Genius 3™ Place Top %
Sacramento  Major League Top Score
Los Major League Top %
Angeles
Placer Rookie Top Score
Butte Rookie Top %

Year 21

Cash Prize
$200
$150
$100

$175
$125
$75

$50
$40

$25
$20
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2009 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, Monterey
November 17-20, 2009

Name County Category

Diane Dillon Napa Genius 15t Place Top Score

John Gioia Contra Costa Genius2™ Place Score

Paul Smith Sacramento Genius 3 Place Score
Allan Krauter Kern Genius 15t Place Top %
Gere Sibbach SLO Genius 2" Place Top %
Mike Nelson Merced Genius 3 Place Top %
Bob Lawton Calaveras Major League Top Score

Dan Wall Los Angeles Major League Top %
Lora Canzoneri Humboldt Rookie Top Score

John Knight El Dorado Rookie Top %

Year 20

Cash Prize
$200
$150
$100

$175
$125
$75

$50
$40

$25
$20



Name
David Edge
John Gioia

Lora Canzoneri

Allan Krauter
Geoffrey Neill
Diane Dillon

Rick Marshall
Dave Flynn

Bob Lawton
Mike Nelson

2008 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, San Diego
December 1-4, 2008

County Category
SLO Genius 15t Place Top Score
Contra Costa Genius2™ Place Score
Humboldt Genius 3 Place Score
Kern Genius 15t Place Top %
Sacramento Genius 2" Place Top %
Napa Genius 3" Place Top %
Napa Major League Top Score
SLO Major League Top %
Calaveras Rookie Top Score
Merced Rookie Top %

Year 19

Cash Prize
$200
$150
$100

$175
$125
$75

$50
$40

$25
$20



2003-2007 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Historical Data Not Available

Years 18-15.



Name
David Edge

Liisa Lawson
Lora Canzoneri
Paul Horcher
John Frith
Mike Nelson

2002 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, Los Angeles
November 19-22, 2002

See page 4 of January 2003 Capstone

County

Humboldt
San Francisco
Sacramento
Merced

Category

Genius 15t Place Top Score
Genius 2" Place Score
Genius 3" Place Score
Major League 1%t Place
Major League 2" Place
Major League 3™ Place
Rookie League 1% Place
Rookie League 2™ Place
Rookie League 3™ Place

Year 14

Cash Prize



Name
David Edge
Allan Krauter
Larry Walker
Brent Harrington
Gere Sibbach

Liisa Lawson
David Liebler
Tom McGowan
Lora Canzoneri

2001 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, Sacramento
November 27-30, 2001

County
San Benito
Kern
Tehama
Calaveras
San Luis
Obispo
Plumas
CSAC
Glenn
Humboldt

Category
Genius 15t Place Top Score
Genius 2" Place Score
Genius 3 Place Score
Major League 1%t Place
Major League 2" Place

Major League 3" Place
Rookie League 1% Place
Rookie League 2" Place
Rookie League 3™ Place

Year 13

Cash Prize
$100
$90
$80
$70
$60

$50
$40
$30
$20



2000 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, San Bernardino

Name
Allan Krauter
Larry Walker
Jim Chapman

Robert Ingenito
Brent Harrington
Rob Brown
Liisa Lawson
Dennis O’Bryant
Lora Canzoneri
Paul Yoder
Erik Vink
Andy Jeremi
Brad Clark
Tom McGowan
Peter Rei
Patrick Wright
Art Ramstein
Ted Gaebler

County
Kern
San Bernardino
Lassen
Sacramento
Calaveras
Lake
Placer
Yolo
Humboldt
Sacramento
Yolo
San Francisco
Alameda
Glenn
Tuolumne
Yolo
Marin
Nevada

Year 12

Category

Genius Prize Winner

Genius Prize Winner

Genius Prize Winner

Genius Prize Winner

Genius Prize Winner

Genius Prize Winner
Major League Prize Winner
Major League Prize Winner
Major League Prize Winner
Major League Prize Winner
Major League Prize Winner
Major League Prize Winner
Rookie League Prize Winner
Rookie League Prize Winner
Rookie League Prize Winner
Rookie League Prize Winner
Rookie League Prize Winner
Rookie League Prize Winner



1999 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, Monterey
Historical Data Limited"

Name County
1 Jim Chapman Lassen
2 Dave Edge San Luis Obispo
3 John Gioia Contra Costa

' Data from John Taylor personal records — 4 amount not indicated, just order shown above.

Year 11



1998 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, Orange

Name County Cash Prize
David Edge SLO $100
John Gioia Contra Costa $50

Jim Chapman Susanville $25

Year 11



1997 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, San Mateo

Name
David Edge
Larry Walker

Barbara Mclver
Brent Harrington
Allan Krauter
Martin Nichols
Al Beltrami
Jim Williams
William Waite
Dave Rosenberg

County
San Benito
San Bernardino
Tehama
Calaveras
Kern
Marin
Mendocino
Placer
Colusa
Yolo

Year 9

Cash Prize
$100
$50
$20
$20
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
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1996 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Historical Data Not Available

Year 8



1995 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, Santa Clara

Name Cash Prize
Larry Walker $100
Allan Krauter $50

Brent Harrington $25
Max Bridges $15
Tom Bamert $15

Clancy Leland $15
Linda Wood $15
Al Beltrami $15
Tom Sweet $15
Martin Nichols $15

Year 7



1994 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, Long Beach
Historical Data Limited?

Name County
1 Larry Walker San Bernardino
2 Clancy Leland Sacramento
3  Brent Harrington Calaveras

2 Data from John Taylor personal records — 4 amount not indicated, just order shown above.

Year 6



1993 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, San Francisco
Historical Data Limited?

Name County
1 Karen Keeslar Sacramento
2 Jim Weir Nevada
3 Mickey Richie Placer

3 Data from John Taylor personal records — 4 amount not indicated, just order shown above.

Year 6



1992 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, Palm Springs
Historical Data Limited*

Name County
1 Larry Walker San Bernardino
2 Jim Weir Nevada
3 Lenny Gallegos Sierra

4 Data from John Taylor personal records — 4 amount not indicated, just order shown above.

Year 6



1991 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, Monterey

Name
Larry Walker
Jim Weir
Mike Pyeatt
James Ray
Al Beltrami
Tom Sweet
Karen McPeak
Michael Corbett
Clancy Leland
Max Bridges

County
San Bernardino
Nevada
Butte
Sacramento
Stanislaus
Sacramento
Contra Costa
Sacramento
Sacramento
San Benito



1990 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, Orange

Name County
John Schramel Plumas
Maureen Bartolotta Orange
Doug Kelley San Bernardino
Teri Garza Orange
John Vierra Sacramento
Mike Pyeatt Butte
Paul Mclntosh/Milt McCoy El Dorado/Kings County
Max Bridges San Benito
Clancy Leland Los Angeles
James Ray Sacramento

Year 2



INAUGURAL YEAR OF THE CLERKS’ QUIZ
1989 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Winners
Annual Conference, Santa Clara

Name
Jim Chapman
William Waite
John Schramel
Clarence Leland
Tom Sweet
Al Beltrami
Patricia Gayman
Jim Weir
John Hinrichs
Ernest Morishita

County
Lassen
Colusa
Plumas
Los Angeles
CSAC
Mendocino
San Diego
Nevada

Monterey
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1988 CCBSA Clerks Quiz Formation

Newsletter of the
CALIFORNIA CLERKS OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ASSOCIATION

Volume II, Issue B
December, 1988

KRk Rk kR ko kR k kAR Rk A kAR R A Ak Rk kR ko bk kA ko ko k ok kA

MESSAGE FROM THE PRESIDENT

By John Taylor

I thank you for electing me President of the Association. I expect next year
to be a vintage year.

Latest Crazy Idea: CCBSA could have an exhibit booth at the 1989 CSAC
Conference containing, on a personal computer, a ten-minute quiz about
counties, with a $50.00 prize to the supervisor with the highest score and an
tdentical prize for the highest non-supervisor score. Questions could be
asked in random order, with answers o each question in a random order.

I would appreciate hearing your reactions.

HAPPY HOLIDAYS!

Clerks’ Quiz Idea is Born!




